Copy of the Building Safety Certificate issued by Deputy Executive Engineer, R & B, Panchayat Sub Division, Ahmedabad

APPNENDIX - XI

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. 1517/2023

Dated: 15/09/2023

Certified that the existing building NIRMAN HIGH SCHOOL, OPP SHABRI FLAT, B/H INDRAPRASTH BUNGLOW, NR: MANAGEMENT ENCLAVE, VASTRAPUR, AHMEDABAD comprised of One BLOCK which includes Ground Floor + 4 stories occupied by NIRMAN HIGH SCHOOL have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Deputy Executive Engineer on 15/09/2023 in the presence of Mrs. Kalpana Bakshi, Principal Nirman High School and that the building / premises is fit for occupancy up to classes XII with effect from 15/09/2023 to 14/09/2024 for a period of 1 year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

- 1.
- 2.
- 3.
- 4.

Issued on 15/09/2023 at Ahmedabad by Deputy Executive Engineer R & B Ahmedabad

ento (col compared to 15/2023

Principal
Nirman High School
Ahmedabad.

Deputy Executive Engineer
R. & B. Panchayat Sub Division
Ahmedabad

less

Nirman Foundation Charitable Trust

A J peror